$Organisation \ Chain: \frac{Inland\ Waterways\ Authority\ of\ India, MoS||HO\ Noida, IWAI, MoS}{Noida, IWAI, MoS}$

Tender ID: 2023_IWAI_780046_1

Tender Reference Number: IWAI/Tr/SmartAccessControl/23

Tender Title: Smart Access control for IWT ports

Corrigendum Type : Date

The salient dates of tender are amended as under

Last date of submission of bids 26.12.2023 @ 1530 hrs

Date of opening of bids 27.12.2023 @ 1530 hrs

(sd)

PARTIAL MODIFICATION TO AMENDMENTS ISSUED ON 05.12.2026			
Setting up of Smart Access Control for IWAI Ports			
Tender No: IWAI/Tr/SmartAccessControl/2023			
In partial modification to amendments issued on 05.12.2016, the below amendment may be read as			
Sr.No	Section No. Clause, Sub Clause No and Page No. of Tender	Existing tender clause	Amendment
6	16.1.1 ITB Pg 31	For this purpose, the "Similar Works" means "Design/Installation/Commissioning of Smart Access Control across Ports and/or development of software for Smart Access Control management for ports/ roads & highways/railways and/or IT solutions of Govt for public domain	For this purpose, the "Similar Works" means "Design/Installation/Commissioning of Smart Access Control across Ports and/or development of software for Smart Access Control management for ports/ roads & highways/railways and/or IT solutions of Govt/Pvt for public domain. The firm or partner should hold CMMI Level-3 or above certification